

Bid Security		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	
Contractor		A&R Construction		Paulsen, Inc.		Myers Construction, Inc.	
		PO Box 121		1116 East Hwy 30, PO Box 17		79849 Hwy 2	
		Plainview, NE 68769		Cozad, NE 69130		Broken Bow, NE 68822	
		Phone: (402) 582-3663		Phone:		Phone: (308) 872-5469	
		Fax: (402) 582-3635		Fax:		Fax: (308) 872-2218	
		Email: shery@a-rconstruction.com		Email:		Email: myerco@kdsi.net	
Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
STREET IMPROVEMENTS 2019 – PROJECTS A THOROUGH 2019-5							
1. Remove Concrete Paving	1,014 Sq. Yds.	\$ 7.22	\$ 7,321.08	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,084.00
2. Remove Street Surface (Bituminous)	17,188 Sq. Yds.	6.88	118,253.44	8.00	137,504.00	5.00	85,940.00
3. Remove Curb and Gutter	2,685 L.F.	7.22	19,385.70	5.00	13,425.00	4.00	10,740.00
4. Remove Concrete Drive	998 Sq. Yds.	8.00	7,984.00	10.00	9,980.00	4.00	3,992.00
5. Remove Concrete Walk	161 Sq. Yds.	8.00	1,288.00	9.00	1,449.00	4.00	644.00
6. Remove Concrete Header	638 L.F.	12.00	7,656.00	9.00	5,742.00	15.00	9,570.00
7. 8" P.C. Concrete Paving, NDOT Type 47B-3500	2,875 Sq. Yds.	46.44	133,515.00	48.50	139,437.50	61.00	175,375.00
8. 6" P.C. Concrete Paving, NDOT Type 47B-3500	27,806 Sq. Yds.	39.44	1,096,668.64	42.75	1,188,706.50	57.00	1,584,942.00
9. 8" P.C. Concrete Drive, NDOT Type 47B-3500	102 Sq. Yds.	49.36	5,034.72	50.00	5,100.00	63.00	6,426.00
10. 6" P.C. Concrete Drive/Alley Return, NDOT Type 47B-3500	1,426 Sq. Yds.	41.39	59,022.14	44.00	62,744.00	63.00	89,838.00
11. 4" P.C. Concrete Walk, NDOT Type SG -3000	102 Sq. Yds.	54.22	5,530.44	58.00	5,916.00	70.00	7,140.00
12. ADA Detectable Warning Panels	4 Each	52.00	208.00	275.00	1,100.00	297.00	1,188.00
13. Construct 6" P.C. Concrete Header	1,054 L.F.	12.33	12,995.82	10.00	10,540.00	6.00	6,324.00
14. Construct Railroad Header	174 L.F.	22.00	3,828.00	13.00	2,262.00	8.00	1,392.00
15. Construct Concrete Flume	3 Sq. Yds.	851.00	2,553.00	225.00	675.00	1925.00	5,775.00
16. Construct Expansion Joint	1,111 L.F.	16.00	17,776.00	2.25	2,499.75	6.20	6,888.20
17. Saw Concrete	305 L.F.	8.00	2,440.00	4.00	1,220.00	3.00	915.00
18. Remove Retaining Wall	5 L.F.	250.00	1,250.00	35.00	175.00	30.00	150.00
19. Remove Bush	9 Each	250.00	2,250.00	50.00	450.00	195.00	1,755.00
20. Remove Tree	6 Each	600.00	3,600.00	650.00	3,900.00	900.00	5,400.00
21. Remove Stump	7 Each	600.00	4,200.00	200.00	1,400.00	500.00	3,500.00
22. Salvage Brick	36 Sq. Yds.	41.00	1,476.00	15.00	540.00	260.00	9,360.00
23. Remove 15" FES Salvage	1 Each	390.00	390.00	425.00	425.00	1135.00	1,135.00
24. Remove 18" Storm Sewer Through Inlet Box	4 L.F.	60.00	240.00	65.00	260.00	555.00	2,220.00
25. Remove Inlet	3 Each	800.00	2,400.00	850.00	2,550.00	1375.00	4,125.00
26. Remove Junction Box	1 Each	800.00	800.00	850.00	850.00	1500.00	1,500.00
27. Relay 18" CMP	25 L.F.	42.00	1,050.00	40.00	1,000.00	90.00	2,250.00

	Contractor	A&R Construction		Paulsen, Inc.		Myers Construction, Inc.	
STREET IMPROVEMENTS 2019 – PROJECTS A THROUGH 2019-5 - CONT'D							
28. 12" RCP Class III Storm Sewer	1,040 L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 66,560.00	\$ 52.25	\$ 54,340.00
29. 15" RCP Class III Storm Sewer	851 L.F.	63.00	53,613.00	66.00	56,166.00	55.63	47,341.13
30. Construct 15" Storm Sewer Collar	2 Each	900.00	1,800.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,605.00	3,210.00
31. 18" RCP Class III Storm Sewer	1,516 L.F.	64.00	97,024.00	68.00	103,088.00	58.11	88,094.76
32. 24" RCP Class III Storm Sewer	250 L.F.	73.00	18,250.00	78.00	19,500.00	83.63	20,907.50
33. 24" RCP FES	2 Each	900.00	1,800.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,680.00	3,360.00
34. Construct 4' Open Throat Inlet	27 Each	4500.00	121,500.00	4,700.00	126,900.00	8,610.00	232,470.00
35. Grate Inlet Type III	2 Each	4500.00	9,000.00	4,700.00	9,400.00	9,030.00	18,060.00
36. Grate Inlet Type II	5 Each	4400.00	22,000.00	4,700.00	23,500.00	8,820.00	44,100.00
37. Construct Junction Box with Grate Inlet	1 Each	6000.00	6,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	10,340.00	10,340.00
38. Construct Junction Box	1 Each	4300.00	4,300.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	9,900.00	9,900.00
39. Connect to Inlet Box	2 Each	800.00	1,600.00	850.00	1,700.00	625.00	1,250.00
40. Adjust Valve Box to Grade	7 Each	125.00	875.00	300.00	2,100.00	1,125.00	7,875.00
41. Adjust Manhole to Grade	15 Each	500.00	7,500.00	350.00	5,250.00	1,250.00	18,750.00
42. Relocate Mailboxes	39 Each	150.00	5,850.00	125.00	4,875.00	159.25	6,210.75
43. Remove and Replace Fence	142 L.F.	12.00	1,704.00	13.00	1,846.00	41.40	5,878.80
44. Relocate Guard Rail and Posts	1 JOB	15000.00	15,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
45. Rock Surfacing	184 Tons	52.00	9,568.00	85.00	15,640.00	64.00	11,776.00
46. Gravel	42 Tons	42.00	1,764.00	35.00	1,470.00	54.00	2,268.00
47. NPDES Construction Permit and SWPPP Services	1 JOB	15000.00	15,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
48. Traffic and Pedestrian Control	1 JOB	50000.00	50,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
49. Shaping	1 JOB	110000.00	110,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	169,632.75	169,632.75
50. Relocate Railroad Sign	1 Each	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
51. Railroad Agreement	1 Job	4600.00	4,600.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,550.00	8,550.00
52. Chevron Sign with Post	4 Each	210.00	840.00	225.00	900.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID - STREET IMPROVEMENTS 2019 – CDBG NO. 18-PW-009, Item Nos. 1 through 52, inclusive:		\$	2,141,603.98	\$	2,165,585.75	\$	2,831,132.89
SUBSTITUTION NO. 1							
Substitute 12" HP Storm Sewer for 12" RCP Class III Storm Sewer.	Per Foot	DEDCUT	\$ 1.61	DEDCUT	\$ 1.10	DEDCUT	(LUMP SUM) \$ 40622.40
SUBSTITUTION NO. 2							
Substitute 15" HP Storm Sewer for 15" RCP Class III Storm Sewer.	Per Foot	DEDUCT	1.86	DEDCUT	1.50	DEDCUT	(LUMP SUM) 38720.50
SUBSTITUTION NO. 3							
Substitute 18" HP Storm Sewer for 18" RCP Class III Storm Sewer.	Per Foot	DEDUCT	2.00	DEDCUT	1.75	DEDCUT	(LUMP SUM) 76133.52

Contractor		A&R Construction		Paulsen, Inc.		Myers Construction, Inc.	
SUBSTITUTION NO. 4							
Substitute 24" HP Storm Sewer for 24" RCP Class III Storm Sewer.	Per Foot	DEDUCT	\$ 2.20	DEDCUT	\$ 2.00	DEDCUT	(LUMP SUM) 15285.00
Contractor's Starting Date:		July 2020		April 1, 2020		N/A	
Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:		November 2020		November 1, 2020		N/A	
Contractor's Final Completion Date:		December 2020		November 15, 2020		N/A	